

**Serial No. 63**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C) No. 356 of 2025

Date of order: 17.09.2025

---

Subrotho G. Marak vs The State of Meghalaya & ors

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner : Mr L.N. Areng, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr H. Abraham, GA

---

Office note indicates that service is not complete on behalf of the respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 6.

Mr H. Abraham, learned GA prays for two weeks' time to file affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 14.10.2025, for affidavit and service report.

**(H.S. Thangkhiew)**  
**Chief Justice (Acting)**

Meghalaya  
17.09.2025  
*"Sylvana PS"*