

Serial No. 06
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 356 of 2025

Date of Order: 03.03.2026

Shri. Subrotho G. Marak.

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. M. R. Marak.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Abraham, GA for R 1-3
Mr. S. Dey, Adv for R: 4
Ms. T. N. Marak, Adv for R: 5
Mr. S. Deb, Adv for R: 6

Though repeated opportunities have been granted for the affidavit, learned counsels for the respective parties pray for further 2(two) weeks' time to file affidavit.

In the interest of justice, the prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 24.03.2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
03.03.2026
"Tengmit"